PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6155253

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the 16681175 previously recorded on Reel 052937 Frame 0420. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT.		Reel 052937 Frame 0420. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY O. WOOD	02/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOOD INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	21 FRONT STREET
City:	BELMONT
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38827

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16861175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6158508136

Email: patentdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW C. COX **Address Line 1:** 511 UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032409.09463
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C. COX
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew C. Cox, Reg. No. 66716/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source = Assignment # page 1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=16681175 Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=16681175 Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT 506108531 REEL: 052949 FRAME: 0123

source=Notice of recordation of assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052949 FRAME: 0124 **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jeffery O. Wood

("Assignor") hereby assigns to Wood Industries Inc. of Belmont, Mississippi ("Assignee")

his entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled DUAL MOTOR

COMPRESSOR (the "Invention") included in Application No. 16/601,174 filed October

14, 2019 and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design

registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign

country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto; in any and all

applications, including provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-

part, divisions, PCT applications, PCT national stage entry applications, corresponding

foreign patent applications that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or

improvements thereto, and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including U.S.

Application No. 16/601,174 filed October 14, 2019; the right to claim priority to

Application No. 16/601,174; and the rights to be granted one or more patents in any

country in the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not transferred, licensed, and/or

assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that he has not

entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee

hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not publicly used or disclosed the

Invention, and that he has not previously sold or offered to sell the Invention.

PATENT

REEL: 052949 FRAME: 0125

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Date <u>02 - /2 - 2020</u>

rights.

Name: Jeffery O. Wood



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Nan	\\\\\	Execution Date
JEFFERY O. WOOD		02/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOOD INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	21 FRONT STREET
City:	BELMONT
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38827

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16681175	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804 **Phone:** 6158508136

Email: patentdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT ** REEL: 052949 FRAME: 0127

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW C. COX Address Line 1: **511 UNION STREET** Address Line 2: SUITE 2700 Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219 ATTORNEY DOCKET 032409.09463 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW C. COX Signature: /Matthew C. Cox, Reg. No. 66716/ Date: 06/15/2020 **Total Attachments: 2** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT6153129 Receipt Date: 06/15/2020

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 052949 FRAME: 0128



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 16, 2020

PTAS

MATTHEW C. COX 511 UNION STREET SUITE 2700 NASHVILLE, TN 37219 506106407

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/15/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052937/0420

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 032409.09463

ASSIGNOR:

WOOD, JEFFERY O. DOC DATE: 02/12/2020

ASSIGNEE:

WOOD INDUSTRIES INC. 21 FRONT STREET

BELMONT, MISSISSIPPI 38827

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16681175 FILING DATE: 11/12/2019

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD, DEVICE AND COMPUTER READABLE STORAGE MEDIA FOR MANAGING

STORAGE SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 06/16/2020 REEL: 052949 FRAME: 0129